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EXTRAORDINARY

The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

(Published by Authority)

PART I : SECTION (I) — GENERAL
Government Notifications
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This Gazette Extraordinary can be downloaded from www.documents.gov.lk

L. D. B. 3/2012

TOURISM  ACT,  No. 38  OF  2005

Order Under Section 48(1)

BY Virtue of the powers vested in me by Section 48(1) of the Tourism Act, No. 38 of 2005, I,John  Anthony Emmanual
Amaratunga , Minister of Tourism Development and Christian Religious Affaris, on the recommendation of the Sri Lanka
Tourism Development Authority, do by this Order, declare that enterprises specified in Part I of the Schedule hereto and
services specified in the Part II of the Schedule hereto are as Tourist Enterprises and as Tourist Services respectively.

JOHN AMARATUNGA,
Minister of Tourism Development and Christian Religious Affairs.

Colombo,
09th May, 2018.
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    SCHEDULE

PART I

Tourist Enterprises

1. Hotels
2. Guest Houses
3. Home Stay Units
4. Tourist Bungalows, Rented Homes, Heritage Bungalows and Heritage Homes
5. Tourist Rented Apartment
6. Apartment Hotels
7. Small Luxury Hotels (Boutique Hotels/Boutique villas)
8. Ayurvedic Hotels
9. Heritage Hotels
10. Independent Tourist Restaurants
11. Tourist Shops

PART II

Tourist Services

1. Tourist Management Companies
2. Ayurvedic Tourist Health Care Centres
3. Tourist Guiding Services
4. Tourist Vessels Operations
5. Spice Gardens and Sales Outlets
6. Water Based Activities
7. Spa and Wellness Centres
8. Vehicle Safari Tour Operators
9. Elephant-back Safari Tour Operators

06-151/1

L.D. B. 3/2012

TOURISM  ACT, No. 38 OF 2005

Order Under Section 48(5)

BY Virtue of the powers vested in me by Section 48(5) of the Tourism Act, No. 38 of 2005, I, John Anthony Emmanual
Amaratunga, Minister of Tourism Development and Christian Religious Affairs, on the Recommendation of the Sri Lanka
Tourism Development Authority, do by this Order, declare that every applicant for a license and registration of a Tourist
enterprise or a Tourist service, or renewal of such license specified in the Column 1 of the Schedule hetero, shall pay the
respective fees specified in the corresponding Columns of the Schedule, in respect of the license, registration of Tourist
enterprise and Tourist service and the renewal of such license.

    JOHN AMARATUNGA,
Minister of Tourism Development and Christian Religious Affairs.

Colombo,
09th May, 2018.
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  SCHEDULE

No.      Column I Column II Column III Column IV
Tourist Enterprises   Registration Licensing Renewal

Fee (Rs.) Fee (Rs.) Fee (Rs.)

1. Hotels 25 Rooms of less 24,000 12,000 12,000
26 Rooms-50 Rooms 24,000 18,000 18,000
51 Rooms or more 24,000 24,000 24,000

2. Guest A Grade-Rooms 1-10 12,000 6,000 6,000
Houses A Grade-Rooms 11 or more 12,000 9,000 9,000

B Grade-Rooms 1-10 12,000 4,800 4,800
B Grade-Rooms 11 or more 12,000 6,000 6,000
C Grade-Rooms 1-10 12,000 3,600 3,600
C Grade-Rooms 11 or more 12,000 4,800 4,800

3. Home Stay Units 2,000 5,000 5,000
4. Tourist Bungalows, Rented Homes, Heritage 5,000 5,000 5,000

Bungalows, Heritage Homes
5. Tourist Rented Apartments 20,000 10,000 10,000
6. Apartment Hotels 40,000 30,000 30,000
7. Small  Luxury Hotels                   25 Rooms of less 24,000 12,000 12,000

(Boutique Hotels, BoutiqueVillas)   26 Rooms-50 Rooms  24,000 18,000 18,000
                  51 Rooms or more 24,000 24,000 24,000

8. Ayurvedic Hotels 30,000 20,000 20,000
9. Heritage Hotels 30,000 20,000 20,000

 10. Independent  Tourist              Specially 24,000 9,000 9,000
Restaurant          Others 12,000 6,000 6,000

 11. Tourist Shops            Gem and Jewellery 24,000 9,000 9,000
         Other Categories 12,000 6,000 6,000

No. Tourist Services
1. Tourist Management              Destination Management 24,000 9,000 9,000

Companies              Companies
          Online Tour Operators 20,000 10,000 10,000

         Out-Bound Tour Operators 10,000 5,000 5,000
     
        Tourist Event Management 40,000 20,000 20,000
             Companies

2. Ayurvedic Tourist Health      Care Centres 30,000 20,000 20,000
3. Tourist Guiding Service         National 6,000 3,600 3,600

         Chauffeur 6,000 3,600 3,600
                   Area 3,600 2,400 2,400

         Excursion 3,600 2,400 2,400
        Site 3,600 2,400 2,400

4. Tourist Vessels Operations 30,000 20,000 20,000
5. Spice Gardens and Sales Outlets 12,000 6,000 6,000
6. Water Based Activities            Water Sports Centres 24,000 6,000 6,000
7. Spa and Wellness Centre 24,000 9,000 9,000
8. Vehicle Safari Tour Operator 10,000 5,000 5,000
9. Elephant-back Safari Tour Operators 5,000 3,000 3,000
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